One IoT antenna
for all ISM
protocols
APPLICATION NOTE
RUN mXTENDTM (NN02-224)
2 Last Update: March 2021
APPLICATION NOTE
RUN mXTENDTM (NN02-224)

2.3. MATCHING NETWORK
The specs of a Ignion standard product are measured in their evaluation board, which is an ideal
case. In a real design, components nearby the antenna, LCD’s, batteries, covers, connectors,
etc. affect the antenna performance. This is the reason why it is highly recommended placing
pads compatible with 0402 and 0603 SMD components for a matching network as close as
possible to the feeding point. Do it in the ground plane area, not in the clearance area. This
provides a degree of freedom to tune the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster once the design is
finished and taking into account all elements of the system (batteries, displays, covers, etc.).
Please note that different devices with different ground planes and different components nearby
the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster may need a different matching network. To ensure
optimal results, the use of high Q and tight tolerance components is highly recommended
(Murata components). Please, if you need assistance contact support@ignion.io for more
information related to the antenna booster matching service.
863 – 870 MHz
Value Part Number
30 nH LQW18AN30NG00
20 nH LQW18AN20NG00
Figure 2 – Matching Network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 1)
For additional information, please visit www.ignion.io or contact info@ignion.io.
If you need assistance to design your matching network, please contact support@ignion.io, or
try our free-of-charge1 Antenna Intelligence Cloud design service, which will get you a chip

The specs of a Ignion standard product are measured in their evaluation board, which is an ideal
case. In a real design, components nearby the antenna, LCD’s, batteries, covers, connectors,
etc. affect the antenna performance. This is the reason why it is highly recommended placing
pads compatible with 0402 and 0603 SMD components for a matching network as close as
possible to the feeding point. Do it in the ground plane area, not in the clearance area. This
provides a degree of freedom to tune the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster once the design is
finished and taking into account all elements of the system (batteries, displays, covers, etc.).
Please note that different devices with different ground planes and different components nearby
the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster may need a different matching network. To ensure
optimal results, the use of high Q and tight tolerance components is highly recommended
(Murata components). Please, if you need assistance contact support@ignion.io for more
information related to the antenna booster matching service.
902 – 928 MHz
Value Part Number
30 nH LQW18AN30NG00
39 nH LQW18AN39NG00
Figure 5 – Matching Network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 4)
For additional information, please visit www.ignion.io or contact info@ignion.io.
If you need assistance to design your matching network, please contact support@ignion.io, or
try our free-of-charge1 Antenna Intelligence Cloud design service, which will get you a chip

4.3. MATCHING NETWORK
The specs of a Ignion standard product are measured in their evaluation board, which is an ideal
case. In a real design, components nearby the antenna, LCD’s, batteries, covers, connectors,
etc. affect the antenna performance. This is the reason why it is highly recommended placing
pads compatible with 0402 and 0603 SMD components for a matching network as close as
possible to the feeding point. Do it in the ground plane area, not in the clearance area. This
provides a degree of freedom to tune the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster once the design is
finished and taking into account all elements of the system (batteries, displays, covers, etc.).
Please note that different devices with different ground planes and different components nearby
the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster may need a different matching network. To ensure
optimal results, the use of high Q and tight tolerance components is highly recommended
(Murata components). Please, if you need assistance contact support@ignion.io for more
information related to the antenna booster matching service.
863 – 928 MHz
Value Part Number
22 nH LQW18AN22NG10
8.7 nH LQW18AN8N7G80
2.0 pF GJM1555C1H2R0WB01
Figure 8 – Matching Network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 7)
For additional information, please visit www.ignion.io or contact info@ignion.io.
If you need assistance to design your matching network, please contact support@ignion.io, or

The specs of a Ignion standard product are measured in their evaluation board, which is an ideal
case. In a real design, components nearby the antenna, LCD’s, batteries, covers, connectors,
etc. affect the antenna performance. This is the reason why it is highly recommended placing
pads compatible with 0402 and 0603 SMD components for a matching network as close as
possible to the feeding point. Do it in the ground plane area, not in the clearance area. This
provides a degree of freedom to tune the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster once the design is
finished and taking into account all elements of the system (batteries, displays, covers, etc.).
Please note that different devices with different ground planes and different components nearby
the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster may need a different matching network. To ensure
optimal results, the use of high Q and tight tolerance components is highly recommended
(Murata components). Please, if you need assistance contact support@ignion.io for more
information related to the antenna booster matching service.
863 – 870 MHz
Value Part Number
30 nH LQW18AN30NG00
13 nH LQW18AN13NG00
3 nH LQW15AN3N0B80D
Figure 11 – Matching Network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 10)
For additional information, please visit www.ignion.io or contact info@ignion.io.
If you need assistance to design your matching network, please contact support@ignion.io, or

6.3. MATCHING NETWORK
The specs of a Ignion standard product are measured in their evaluation board, which is an ideal
case. In a real design, components nearby the antenna, LCD’s, batteries, covers, connectors,
etc. affect the antenna performance. This is the reason why it is highly recommended placing
pads compatible with 0402 and 0603 SMD components for a matching network as close as
possible to the feeding point. Do it in the ground plane area, not in the clearance area. This
provides a degree of freedom to tune the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster once the design is
finished and taking into account all elements of the system (batteries, displays, covers, etc.).
Please note that different devices with different ground planes and different components nearby
the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster may need a different matching network. To ensure
optimal results, the use of high Q and tight tolerance components is highly recommended
(Murata components). Please, if you need assistance contact support@ignion.io for more
information related to the antenna booster matching service.
902 – 928 MHz
Value Part Number
27 nH LQW18AN27NG10
13 nH LQW18AN13NG00
2.4 nH LQW18AN2N4C80
Figure 14 – Matching Network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 13)
For additional information, please visit www.ignion.io or contact info@ignion.io.
If you need assistance to design your matching network, please contact support@ignion.io, or
try our free-of-charge1 Antenna Intelligence Cloud design service, which will get you a chip

7.3. MATCHING NETWORK
The specs of a Ignion standard product are measured in their evaluation board, which is an ideal
case. In a real design, components nearby the antenna, LCD’s, batteries, covers, connectors,
etc. affect the antenna performance. This is the reason why it is highly recommended placing
pads compatible with 0402 and 0603 SMD components for a matching network as close as
possible to the feeding point. Do it in the ground plane area, not in the clearance area. This
provides a degree of freedom to tune the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster once the design is
finished and taking into account all elements of the system (batteries, displays, covers, etc.).
Please note that different devices with different ground planes and different components nearby
the RUN mXTENDTM antenna booster may need a different matching network. To ensure
optimal results, the use of high Q and tight tolerance components is highly recommended
(Murata components). Please, if you need assistance contact support@ignion.io for more
information related to the antenna booster matching service.
863 – 928 MHz
Value Part Number
24 nH LQW18AN24NG00
7.5 nH LQW18AN7N5C80
1.8 pF GJM1555C1H1R8WB01
Figure 17 – Matching Network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 16)
For additional information, please visit www.ignion.io or contact info@ignion.io.
If you need assistance to design your matching network, please contact support@ignion.io, or